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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of       ) 
         ) 
CROW BUTTE RESOURCES, INC.                 )                      Docket No. 40-8943-MLA-2 
 ) 
In-Situ Leach Uranium Recovery Facility,    )     ASLBP No. 13-926-01-MLA-BD01  
Crawford, Nebraska       ) 
  ) 
(License Amendment –  ) 

  Marsland Expansion Area)  ) 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing MEMORANDUM AND ORDER (Requesting Initial 
Prehearing Conference Scheduling Information from Oglala Sioux Tribe) have been 
served upon the following persons by Electronic Information Exchange.  
 

Office of Commission Appellate  
   Adjudication 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
Mail Stop O-16C1 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Hearing Docket 
E-mail: hearingdocket@nrc.gov 
 

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop T-3F23 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
G. Paul Bollwerk, III, Chair 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: paul.bollwerk@nrc.gov 
 
Dr. Richard E. Wardwell 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: richard.wardwell@nrc.gov 
 
Dr. Thomas J. Hirons 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: thomas.hirons@nrc.gov 
 
Matthew E. Flyntz, Law Clerk 
Email:  matthew.flyntz@nrc.gov 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
Mail Stop O-15D21 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Brett Klukan, Esq. 
Marcia J. Simon, Esq. 
Mary Spencer, Esq. 
Emily Monteith, Esq. 
E-mail: 
brett.klukan@nrc.gov 
marcia.simon@nrc.gov 
mary.spencer@nrc.gov 
emily.monteith@nrc.gov 
 
 
OGC Mail Center : OGCMailCenter@nrc.gov 
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W. Cindy Gillis, Esq. 
Mario Gonzalez, Esq. 
522 Seventh Street, Suite 202 
Rapid City, S.D.  57701-2756 
Counsel for Oglala Sioux Tribe 
Email:  cindy@mariogonzalezlaw.com 
 
 
Winston & Strawn, LLP 
101 California Street 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
Tyson R. Smith, Esq. 
Counsel for Crow Butte Resources, Inc. 
E-mail: trsmith@winston.com 
 
Winston & Strawn, LLP 
1700 K Street  
Washington, DC  20006 
Rachel Miras-Wilson, Esq.  
Counsel for Crowe Butte Resources, Inc. 
E-mail: rwilson@winston.com 
 
 

Aligning for Responsible Mining 
David C. Frankel, Esq. 
Post Office Box 3014  
Pine Ridge, SD  57770 
Counsel for Western Nebraska Resources Council 
Email:  arm.legal@gmail.com 
 
 
McGuire and Norby 
605 South 14th Street, Suite 100 
Lincoln, Nebraska  68508 
Mark D. McGuire 
Counsel for Crow Butte Resources, Inc. 
E-mail:  mdmsjn@windstream.net 
 
 
 

       
[Original signed by Brian Newell ] 

                  Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this 28th day of May, 2013 
 
 


